U.S. AGRICULTURAL CONSUMPTION IMPORTS
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

B_bfm

VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Beef and Veal; Imports

Central America
Costa Rica 2230
Honduras 2150
Nicaragua 2190
Total

East Asia
Japan 5880
Total

North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010
Total

Oceania
Australia 6020
New Zealand 6140
Total

Other Europe
Croatia 4791
Total

South America
Argentina 3570
Brazil 3510
Chile 3370
Colombia 3010
Uruguay 3550
Total

South Asia

Southern Asia NEC 5680

Total
Grand Total

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES
Beef and Veal, Imports

9/12/2006 16:25

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

VALUE

VALUE

01/2005-07/2005 01/2006-07/2006 01/2005-07/2005 01/2006-07/2006

3,893
592
12,538
17,023

0
0

233,465
5,203
238,668

170,515
142,223
312,738

31
31

15,240
29,698
0

0
111,827
156,766

147
147
725,373

M0201100010
M0201100090
M0201100510

3,481
333
10,422
14,237

40
40

170,878
8,437
179,315

168,882
134,351
303,233

66
66

10,520
41,051
33

10
70,277
121,891

0
0
618,782

C/HC VEAL, FR/CH
C/HC BOVN, FR/CH
C/HC VL,FR/CH

10,968,792

1,416,795
32,362,738
44,748,325

0
0

812,324,955
27,216,842
839,541,797

511,057,908
432,371,943
943,429,851

112,059
112,059

47,871,081
99,340,804
0

0
255,204,421
402,416,306

351,000
351,000
2,230,599,338

9,604,568
818,396
27,270,869
37,693,833

746,210
746,210

540,968,780
44,778,988
585,747,768

510,951,980
392,344,577
903,296,557

280,731
280,731

41,579,171
175,744,308
91,292
15,841
174,633,653
392,064,265

0
0
1,919,829,364

Jul-05

755
41
1,852
2,648

0
0

30,390
677
31,067

37,623
18,579
56,201

15
15

1,862
964

0

0
14,964
17,790

0
0
107,721

Jul-06

269

0
1,286
1,555

12
12

22,079
1,306
23,385

26,463
23,282
49,745

0
0

1,167
5,691

6,304
13,161

87,859

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Jul-05

2,240,510

98,181
5,046,713
7,385,404

0
0

97,760,205
3,532,015
101,292,220

112,698,458
59,812,463
172,510,921

56,637
56,637

6,549,718
5,445,854
0

0
35,711,243
47,706,815

0
0
328,951,997

VALUE

Jul-06

688,665

0
3,186,379
3,875,044

222,710
222,710

65,213,388
6,972,381
72,185,769

80,214,297
66,641,393
146,855,690

0
0

4,698,477
23,010,244
0

0
17,515,843
45,224,564

0
0
268,363,777



M0201100590
M0201101010
M0201101090
M0201105010
M0201105090
M0201200200
M0201200400
M0201200600
M0201201000
M0201202000
M0201203000
M0201204000
M0201205000
M0201206000
M0201208000
M0201208090
M0201300200
M0201300400
M0201300600
M0201301000
M0201302000
M0201303000
M0201304000
M0201305000
M0201306000
M0201308010
M0201308090
M0202100010
M0202100090
M0202100510
M0202100590
M0202101010
M0202101090
M0202105010
M0202105090
M0202200200
M0202200400
M0202200600
M0202201000
M0202202000
M0202203000
M0202204000
M0202205000
M0202206000
M0202208000
M0202300200
M0202300400

C/HC BV,NES,FC
C/HC VL,FR/CH QT
C/HCBV,NES,FC,QT
C/HC VL,FR/CH 0Q
C/HCBV,NES,FC,0Q
BVCT,HQBI,PFC
BV,BI,NES,PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC
BVCT,HQBI,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BI,NES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,CWB PFC
BVCT,BI,XPFC,QT
MT BV,CTW/B XPFC
BV,BI,FC,0Q
BV,BI,NES,F/C
BVCT,HQBL,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC
BVCT,HQBL,PFC,QT
BF CTS,HQBI,PFC
BV,BL,NES,PFC,QT
M BV,NES,BL,PFC
MTBV,BL,XPFC,QT
MT BV,BNLS XPFC
BISON, BL, FC

BV, BL, FC, 0Q
C/HC VEAL FROZEN
C/HC BOVN NES FZ
CI/HC,VL,FZ
C/HCBV,NES,FZ
CI/HC,VL,FZ,QT
CI/HCBV,NES,FZ,QT
C/HC,VL,FZ,0Q
C/HCBV,NES,FZ,0Q
BVCT,HQBI,PFZ
BVCT,NES,BI,PFZ
BVCT,BI,XPFZ
BVCT,HQBI,PFZ,QT
BF CT,HQBI,P/FZ
BV,NES,BI,PFZ,QT
M BV,NES,CWB,PFZ
BVCT,BI,XPFZ,QT
MT BV,CW/B XP,FZ
BVCT,BI,FZ,0Q
BVCT,HQBL,PFZ
BV,BL,NES,PFZ



M0202300600
M0202301000
M0202302000
M0202303000
M0202304000
M0202305000
M0202306000
M0202308000
M0210200000
M1601004010
M1601004090
M1601006020
M1602500900
M1602501020
M1602501040
M1602502020
M1602502040
M1602506000
M1602509020
M1602509040

MTBV,BL,XPFZ
BVCT,HQBL,PFZ,QT
BF CT,HQBL,PR/FZ
BV,BL,NES,PFZ,QT
M BV,NES,BL,P/FZ
MTBV,BL,XPFZ,QT
MT BV,BNL X P/FZ
MTBV,BL,FZ,0Q

M BV,SIB/D/SMKD

B SS,SIP,FP,CND

B SS,SIP,FP,OTH
BSS/SIP,FP,NCND
M BV,C/P,N C/V
CBF,NES,NC/V,<1K
CBF,NC/V,AC>1KG
MT BV,NES,NV,<1K
MT BV,NES,NV,>1K
MT BV,NES,NCV PP
PR MLS MOB,W/CV
MT BOV,NES,PR/PR









